
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003485-2021 

Tender

Market Engagement Event for Provision of Children &
Young People’s Emotional Wellbeing and Mental Health
Early Intervention & Prevention Pathway

NHS Nottingham & Nottinghamshire CCG

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003485

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029505  

Published 22 February 2021, 4:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Nottingham & Nottinghamshire CCG

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003485-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003485-2021
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nottsccg.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/28273

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://nottsccg.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/28273


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Market Engagement Event for Provision of Children & Young People’s Emotional Wellbeing
and Mental Health Early Intervention & Prevention Pathway

Reference number

MEE CYP MH EI

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Nottingham & Nottinghamshire CCG would like to invite providers to attend a Virtual
Market Engagement Event regarding the provision of a Children & Young People’s Emotional
Wellbeing and Mental Health Early Intervention Pathway.

Early intervention is defined as identifying and providing early support to children and young
people who are at risk of poor outcomes, such as mental health problems, poor academic
attainment, or involvement in crime or antisocial behaviour.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Nottingham & Nottinghamshire CCG would like to invite providers to attend a Virtual
Market Engagement Event regarding the provision of a Children & Young People’s Emotional
Wellbeing and Mental Health Early Intervention Pathway.

Early intervention is defined as identifying and providing early support to children and young
people who are at risk of poor outcomes, such as mental health problems, poor academic
attainment, or involvement in crime or antisocial behaviour.

The Long Term Plan (LTP) (2019) outlines objectives to increase community mental health
services for children and young people, with national access targets set to monitor
performance. Access performance has improved in Nottingham and Nottinghamshire from
25.3% in 2018/19 to an end of year forecast position of 27.76.5% in 2019/20, however, this
remains below the national 34% target. The LTP specifically sets out the following:

• Ensure that all children and young people aged 0-25 can get support when they need it, in
ways that work better for them, through a comprehensive offer that reaches across mental
health services for children, young people and adults.

• Continue to develop services in the community and hospitals, including talking therapies
and mental health liaison teams, to provide the right level of care for hundreds and
thousands more people with common or severe mental illnesses.

• Increase access to support for children and young people.

The CCG would like to invite all potential bidders to this event, so that they can be informed
of the details of the service and future procurement.

The date of the Virtual Market Engagement Event is:

Date: Wednesday 3rd March 2021

Time: 13:30-15:30

The Virtual Market Engagement Event will:

• Give an overview of the services to be provided

• Provide details of the contract type, length and particular conditions

• Explain the procurement process and the anticipated timeline



Page 5 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 October 2021

End date

30 September 2024

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Any providers wishing to attend should register and log into EU Supply at the following url:

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu

Then search for Quote/Tender 42124 - Virtual Market Engagement Event for the Provision of
Children & Young People's Emotional Wellbeing and Mental Health Early Intervention
Pathway and complete the booking form

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 March 2021

Local time

1:30pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Any providers wishing to attend should register and log into EU Supply at the following url:

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu

Then search for Quote/Tender 42124 - Virtual Market Engagement Event for the Provision of
Children & Young People's Emotional Wellbeing and Mental Health Early Intervention
Pathway and complete the booking form

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T18:41:15+0100
	TCPDF




